
   Central Counties Area Health  
   Education Center 

 

Director 
Amber Crist  
114 Bern Drive 
Rt. 9,  P.O. Box 70 
Dawes, WV 25054 
Phone:  304-734-2040 X106 
Fax:  304-734-2047 
Email: acrist@cchcwv.com 
 

Rural Experiences and Housing  
Donna Bush 
New River Health Association 
Phone:  304-465-2389 
Fax: 304-465-1518 
Email:  donna.bush@nrhawv.org 

   Southeastern Area Health  
   Education Center 

 

Director 
Angela Alston    
400 North Lee Street 
Lewisburg, WV 24901 
Phone: 304-793-6867 
Fax: 304-647-6344 
Email: aalston@osteo.wvsom.edu 
 

Rural Experiences and Housing  
Donna Bush 
New River Health Association 
Phone:  304-465-2389 
Fax: 304-465-1518 
Email:  donna.bush@nrhawv.org 
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  Northern WV Rural Health  
   Education Center 

Director 
Lew Holloway 
200 High Street 
Mailbox 2803 
Glenville, WV 26351 
Phone:  304-462-6290  
Fax:  304-462-6466 
Email: lew.holloway@nwvrhec.org 
 

Rural Experiences and Housing  
Sonnie Strader 
Phone: 304-471-2200 
Fax: 304-471-2201 
Email:  sonnie.strader@nwvrhec.org 
 

  Eastern Area Health  
   Education Center 

 

Interim Associate Director 
Morgan Wright 
2500 Foundation Way 
Martinsburg, WV 25401 
Phone:  304-596-6306 
Fax:  304-264-9042 
Email: wrightmo@wvuhealthcare.com 
 

Rural Experiences and Housing  
Malinda Turner 
Grant Memorial Hospital 
Phone:  304-257-5812 
Fax: 304-257-9110  
Email:  mturner@live.marshall.edu 

  Southern WV Area Health  
   Education Center 

 

Director 
Parr Thacker 
Route 103, Supply Street 
P.O. Box 507 
Gary, WV 24836 
Phone:  304-397-0132 
Fax: 304-302-0262 
Email: parr.thacker@swvahec.org 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

WVU Health Sciences Center  

Charleston Division 

3110 MacCorkle Avenue, SE, Suite 102 

Charleston, WV  25304-1210 
 

Phone: 304-347-1302 

Fax: 304-347-1265 
 

Sandra Y. Pope, MSW 
Director  

WV AHEC Statewide Program 
spope@hsc.wvu.edu 

 

Sharon M. Giles, BS 
Assistant Director  

WV AHEC Statewide Program 
sgiles@hsc.wvu.edu 

 

Carmella L. Walker 
Program Assistant  

WV AHEC Statewide Program 
crwalker@hsc.wvu.edu 

mailto:lew.holloway@nwvrhec.org
mailto:lew.holloway@nwvrhec.org

